
Staffing Structure from 1 April 2024

 
 

* unƟl reƟrement, then deleted 
** post developed over the period up to reƟrement of Town Surveyor 
*** pre-April 2024 structure applies unƟl reƟrement of Town Surveyor 
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Town Council Staff as at April 2024 
 

Name Job Title Work Phone Email 
Mountfield   01308 456722  
Will Austin Town Clerk 01308 456722 Will.Austin@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
Daryl Chambers Town Surveyor 01308 456722 Daryl.Chambers@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Paul Fuszard 
Finance & Office 

Manager 
01308 456722 Paul.Fuszard@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Steve Yarde Clerical Asst 01308 456722 Steven.Yarde@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Claire Peters-
Way 

Clerical 
Officer/Property 

Manager 
01308 456722 Claire.Peters-Way@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

David Dixon 
Project Manager 

(Strategic) 
01308 456722 David.Dixon@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Caroline Pearce 
Project Manager 

(Comm. Engagement) 
01308 456722 Caroline.Pearce@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Clare Violet Cleaner   
Lisa Craig Cleaner   
    
Home Working    

Jo Hughes 
Ward Clerk (B’ton & 

Walditch) 
07398171955 bandw.ward@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Sandy 
Goldsmith 

Ward Clerk (Bradpole) 07944523084 bradpole.ward@bridport-tc.gov.uk  

Amy 
Stephenson 

Ward Clerk (Bridport 
West & Allington) 

07903337687 bridportwest.ward@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

    
TIC/Town Hall  01308 424901  

Terri Foxwell 
Tourism, Markets and 

Events Manager 
01308 424901 Terri.Foxwell@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

Becky Jones  Asst TIC Manager 01308 424901 Rebecca.Jones@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
Jill Beed  Tourism Asst 01308 424901 Jill.Beed@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
Grace Mynard Tourism Asst 01308 424901 Grace.Mynard@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
Billy Shearer Tourism Asst 01308 424901 Billy.Shearer@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
Charlotte Hicks Tourism Asst 01308 424901 charlotte.hicks@bridport-tc.gov.uk 
Darryl Hills  Cleaner  darrylhills@hotmail.co.uk 
    
Market    

Ken Hussey 
Market 

Superintendent 
07715 659213 ken.hussey@bridport-tc.gov.uk 

    
Plottingham  01308 421157  
Sean Coombs Grounds Supervisor   
Ed Wootton Lengthsman   
Tim Smith Groundsperson   
Paul Sanderson Groundsperson   
Tom Hillier Groundsperson   
George Foster-
Grellis 

Groundsperson   

    
Cemetery   01308 422687  

Paul Violet 
Cemetery 

Superintendent 
  

 


